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SERVICE LIST 
 

In the Matter of the Petition of Jersey Central Power & Light Company  
Pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40:55D-19 for a Determination that the Montville-Whippany 230 kV 

Transmission Project is Reasonably Necessary for the Service,  
Convenience or Welfare of the Public 

BPU Docket No.:  ___________________ 
 

BPU 
 
Kenneth Sheehan, Secretary 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue, 9th Fl 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ  08625 
Kristi.Izzo@bpu.state.nj.us 
 

 
Jerome May, Director 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue, 9th Fl 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ  08625 
jerome.may@bpu.state.nj.us 

 
Carl Dzierawiec 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue, 9th Fl 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ  08625 
carl.dzierawiec@bpu.state.nj.us 

 
Bethany Rocque-Romaine  
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue, 9th Fl 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ  08625 
bethany.rocque-
romaine@bpu.state.nj.us 

 
Paul Flanagan  
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue, 9th Fl 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ  08625 
paul.flanagan@bpu.state.nj.us 

 
Megan Lupo 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue, 9th Fl 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ  08625 
megan.lupo@bpu.state.nj.us 

Cynthia Covie  
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue, 9th Fl 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ  08625 
cynthia.covie@bpu.state.nj.us 

  

DAG 
Caroline Vachier, DAG 
Division of Law 
124 Halsey Street, 5th Floor 
P.O. Box 45029 
Newark, NJ  07101 
caroline.vachier@dol.lps.state.nj.us 
 

Alex Moreau, DAG 
Division of Law 
124 Halsey Street, 5th Floor 
P.O. Box 45029 
Newark, NJ  07101 
alex.moreau@dol.lps.state.nj.us 

Carolyn McIntosh., DAG 
Division of Law 
124 Halsey Street, 5th Floor 
P.O. Box 45029 
Newark, NJ  07101 
carolyn.mcintosh@dol.lps.state.nj.us 
 

Rate Counsel 
 
Stefanie A. Brand, Director 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, N.J. 08625-0003 
sbrand@rpa.state.nj.us 
 

 
Ami Morita, DRA 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, N.J. 08625-0003 
amorita@rpa.state.nj.us 

 
James Glassen, Esq. 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, N.J. 08625-0003 
jglassen@rpa.state.nj.us 
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Rate Counsel Con’t 
Lisa Gurkas 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, N.J. 08625-0003 
lgurkas@rpa.state.nj.us 
 

  

JCP&L 
 
Gregory Eisenstark 
Windels Marx Lane & Mittendorf, 
LLP 
120 Albany Street Plaza 
New Brunswick, NJ 08901 
geisenstark@windelsmarx.com 
 

 
Kevin Connelly 
Jersey Central Power & Light 
Company 
300 Madison Avenue 
P.O. Box 1911 
Morristown, New Jersey  07960 
kconnelly@firstenergycorp.com 
 

 
Lauren M. Lepkoski, Esq. 
FirstEnergy Service Company 
Legal Department 
2800 Pottsville Pike 
Reading, PA  19612-6001 
llepkoski@firstenergycorp.com 

John T. Toth 
First Energy Service Company 
76 South Main Street 
Akron, OH  44308 
johntoth@firstenergycorp.com 
 

  

Board of Chosen Freeholders 
 
Clerk, Morris County Board of 
Chosen Freeholders 
Morris County Administration & 
Records Building 
P.O. Box 900 
Morristown, NJ 07963-0900 

  

Morris County Administrator 
County Administrator 
Morris County Administration & 
Records Building 
P.O. Box 900 
Morristown, NJ 07963-0900 
 

  

East Hanover Township 
 
Clerk 
Township of East Hanover 
411 Ridgedale Avenue 
East Hanover, NJ 07936 
paulam@easthanovertownship.com 
 

  

Parsippany-Troy Hills Twp. 
 
Clerk 
Parsippany-Troy Hills Township 
Parsippany-Troy Hills Town Hall 
1001 Parsippany Boulevard 
Parsippany-Troy Hills, NJ 07054 
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Montville Township 
 
Clerk 
Montville Township 
Municipal Building  
195 Changebridge Road  
Montville, NJ 07045-9498 

  

 




